E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 328

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson

- 1 1. On page 1, line 12, after the first semicolon insert
- 2 "to transfer provisions;".
- 3 2. On page 7, lines 6 and 8; page 13, line 18; page 18,
- 4 line 15; and page 84, line 7, strike "that term is".
- 5 3. On page 8, line 2; page 13, line 10; page 17, line 22;
- 6 page 34, lines 5, 7, and 19; page 42, line 10; page 43, lines 7,
- 7 12, and 17; page 44, line 5; page 45, lines 13 and 24; page 58,
- 8 line 1; page 64, line 24; page 74, line 14; and page 85, lines 9
- 9 and 15, strike the comma.
- 10 4. On page 9, line 10, after "or" insert "<u>its</u>".
- 11 5. On page 10, line 21, strike the semicolon.
- 12 6. On page 11, line 20, strike "act", show as stricken,
- 13 and insert "Residential Mortgage Licensing Act".
- 7. On page 13, line 9, strike "A mortgage" and insert
- 15 "Mortgage".
- 16 8. On page 14, line 5, after "a" insert "residential".
- 17 9. On page 15, line 15; page 17, line 14; and page 57,
- 18 line 24, strike the first comma.
- 19 10. On page 18, line 12; and page 19, line 12, strike "__
- 20 provided that" and insert "if".
- 21 11. On page 19, line 11, strike "act" and insert
- 22 "Residential Mortgage Licensing Act".
- 23 12. On page 21, line 22, strike "or" and show as

ER8038 ER8038 LB328 LB328 MMM-03/23/2009 MMM-03/23/2009

- 1 stricken; and in line 23 after "Act" insert an underscored comma.
- 2 13. On page 30, line 4, strike "indicates", show as
- 3 stricken, and insert "indicate".
- 4 14. On page 31, line 23, after "individuals" insert an
- 5 underscored comma.
- 6 15. On page 33, line 24, strike "pled" and insert
- 7 "pleaded".
- 8 16. On page 38, line 10, strike the first "or" and insert
- 9 an underscored comma; and in line 11 after "applicant" insert an
- 10 underscored comma.
- 11 17. On page 41, line 5, strike "or" and insert an
- 12 underscored comma.
- 13 18. On page 42, line 8; and page 44, line 4, strike
- 14 "provided that" and insert "if".
- 15 19. On page 43, line 17, after the first "or" insert
- 16 "upon".
- 17 20. On page 44, line 7, strike "reactive" and insert
- 18 "reactivate"; and in line 12 strike the second comma.
- 19 21. On page 49, line 18, strike "That any" and insert
- 20 "Any" and after "jurisdiction" insert "has".
- 21 22. On page 50, line 3, strike "financial" and insert
- 22 "depository"; and in line 4 after "loan" insert "company".
- 23 23. On page 57, line 1, strike the second comma.
- 24 24. On page 58, lines 8 and 11; page 59, line 7; and page
- 25 86, line 15, before "including" insert an underscored comma.
- 26 25. On page 61, line 14, strike "may".
- 27 26. On page 62, line 10, strike the first "act" and

ER8038 ER8038 LB328 LB328 MMM-03/23/2009 MMM-03/23/2009

- 1 insert "Residential Mortgage Licensing Act".
- 2 27. On page 71, line 4, strike "and" and show as
- 3 stricken.
- 4 28. On page 76, lines 9 and 16; page 77, line 3; page
- 5 109, lines 9 and 16; and page 110, line 3, strike the period and
- 6 insert an underscored semicolon.
- 7 29. On page 77, line 8; and page 110, line 8, strike the
- 8 period and insert "; and".
- 9 30. On page 80, line 13, after "or" insert "its".
- 10 31. On page 81, line 19, strike "(i)" and insert
- 11 "(i)(i)"; in line 20 strike "(i)" and insert "(A)"; in line
- 12 21 strike "(ii)" and insert "(B)"; in line 22 after the period
- 13 insert paragraphing and "(ii)"; and in line 23 strike "(i)" and
- 14 insert "(i)(A)".
- 15 32. On page 88, line 4, strike "subdivision" and insert
- 16 "subsection".
- 17 33. On page 90, line 7, after the comma insert "of"; in
- 18 line 8 after "receipt" insert an underscored comma; and in line 9
- 19 after "order" insert an underscored comma.